12-Port 10/100TX 802.3at PoE + 4-Port 10/100TX 802.3bt
PoE + 2-Port Gigabit TP + 2-Port SFP Ethernet Switch with
LCD Management
FGSW-2022VHP
User’s Manual
Copyright
Copyright © 2019 by PLANET Technology Corp. All rights reserved. No part of
this publication may be reproduced, transmitted, transcribed, stored in a retrieval

in and out the transceiver to/from any SFP port without having to power down the
LCD switch, as Figure 3-4 shows.
MGB-Series Module
LC Fiber Cable
1
2
Figure 3-4:  Plugging in the SFP Transceiver
�� Approved PLANET SFP Transceivers
PLANET LCD Switch supports both single mode and multi-mode SFP transceivers.
The following list of approved PLANET SFP transceivers is correct at the time of
publication:
Gigabit SFP Transceiver Modules
	 MGB-GT	 SFP-Port 1000BASE-T Module
	 MGB-SX	 SFP-Port 1000BASE-SX mini-GBIC module - 550m
	 MGB-LX	 SFP-Port 1000BASE-LX mini-GBIC module - 10km
	 MGB-L30	 SFP-Port 1000BASE-LX mini-GBIC module - 30km
	 MGB-L50	 SFP-Port 1000BASE-LX mini-GBIC module - 50km
	 MGB-L70	 SFP-Port 1000BASE-LX mini-GBIC module - 70km
	 MGB-L120	 SFP-Port 1000BASE-LX mini-GBIC module - 120km
	 MGB-LA10	 SFP-Port 1000BASE-LX (WDM, TX:1310nm) - 10km
	 MGB-LB10	 SFP-Port 1000BASE-LX (WDM, TX:1550nm) - 10km
	 MGB-LA20	 SFP-Port 1000BASE-LX (WDM, TX:1310nm) - 20km
	 MGB-LB20	 SFP-Port 1000BASE-LX (WDM, TX:1550nm) - 20km
	 MGB-LA40	 SFP-Port 1000BASE-LX (WDM, TX:1310nm) - 40km
	 MGB-LB40	 SFP-Port 1000BASE-LX (WDM, TX:1550nm) - 40km
29
Note
It is recommended to use PLANET SFP on the LCD switch. If you
insert an SFP transceiver that is not supported, the LCD switch will